

TechnipFMC plc to Sell Part of its Stake in Technip Energies N.V.

July 29, 2021

• Sale of 16 million Technip EnergiesN.V. ("**Technip Energies**") sharesrepresenting ca. 9% of Technip Energies' issued and outstanding share capital through an accelerated bookbuild offering

any other person for providing the protections afforded to any of its clients or for providing advice in relation to the Placement.

EACH PROSPECTIVE INVESTOR SHOULD PROCEED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT IT MUST BEAR THE ECONOMIC RISK OF AN INVESTMENT IN THE SHARES. NEITHER TECHNIPFMC NOR THE JOINT GLOBAL COORDINATORS MAKES ANY REPRESENTATION AS TO (I) THE SUITABILITY OF THE SHARES FOR ANY PARTICULAR INVESTOR, (II) THE APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING TREATMENT AND